Assembly Bill 175

Published June 30, 1966.

Chapter 568

AN ACT to create 204.30 (5) of the statutes, relating to cancellation or nonrenewal of automobile liability insurance.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

204.30 (5) of the statutes is created to read:

204.30 (5) No insurer shall cancel or fail to renew any policy issued under this section unless such cancellation or nonrenewal is preceded by at least 20 days of advance notice to the insured.

Approved June 17, 1966.